
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007772-2025 

Contract

Play Services for Children and Young People with
Additional Support Needs and their Families

Glasgow Life (Culture & Sport Glasgow)

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007772

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e931  

Published 4 March 2025, 10:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Glasgow Life (Culture & Sport Glasgow)

38 Albion Street

Glasgow

G1 1LH

Email

purchasing@glasgowlife.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1412875923

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007772-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007772-2025
mailto:purchasing@glasgowlife.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.glasgowlife.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10287

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.glasgowlife.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10287


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Play Services for Children and Young People with Additional Support Needs and their
Families

Reference number

GLNCA00000116

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Glasgow Life requires a third party to provide play services to children and young people with

additional support needs and their families

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £570,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85300000 - Social work and related services



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

City of Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Glasgow Life requires a third party to provide play services to children and young people with

additional support needs and their families

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Awarded under Section 12 of the Procurement Reform (Scotland) Act 2014

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Awarded under Section 12 of the Procurement Reform (Scotland) Act 2014 which provides
for a contracting authority to award health or social care contracts, or framework
agreements, without seeking offers in relation to the proposed contract when below the
threshold specified in the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Yard Adventure Centre

22 Eyre Place Lane

Edinburgh

EH3 5EH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 6

Total value of the contract/lot: £570,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:791129)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of Peace Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T18:58:25+0100
	TCPDF




